GCSE RESULTS: 2017

Subject Name
Applied Business
Art

Biology

BTEC Business
Business and Communication Studies
Catering
Chemistry

Child Development
Computing

Dance

Drama

ECDL

Engineering
English Language
English Literature
French

Geography
Graphic Design
History

Law

Leisure and Tourism
Maths

Media

Music

Music Technology
Performing Arts
Photography
Physics

Product Design
Psychology
Religious Studies
Science - Additional
Science - Core
Spanish

Sport

% A*to C
100%
59%
94%
66%
81%
84%
97%
55%
32%
60%
81%
100%
58%
60%
66%
57%
68%
36%
47%
28%
54%
63%
85%
100%
100%
71%
88%
97%
50%
42%
49%
48%
44%
27%
35%

THE
COWPLAIN
SCHOOL



KS4 RESULTS: 2017

Progress 8: to be advised

Attainment 8: 42.42 (new points system)

Percentage of students achieving a grade 4 or higher in English and Maths: 56%
Percentage of students achieving a grade 5 or higher in English and Maths: 33%
Percentage of students achieving the English Baccalaureate: 27%

Performance Tables can be found at: https://www.compare-school-
performance.service.gov.uk/school/138038?tab=secondary-provisional

Destination Data

Percentage of students who continued in Education, Employment or Training 2016: 96.9%

Destination 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Sixth Form College/School 3.7% 3.4% 5.0% 2.8% 10.4%
FE College 85.2% 85.5% 88.3% 80.3% 78.6%
Other Ed inc. Traineeship 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5%
Non-Emp Training (FT) 0.9% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Emp (FT) inc. Apprenticeship 6.9% 7.7% 2.8% 9.4% 7.3%
Participating Total 97 2% 97.0% 96.6% 93.0% 96.9%
EET (no RPA) inc. PT Emp 0.9% 0.4% 1.7% 3.8% 0.0%
NEET - Available 1.9% 1.3% 1.7% 0.9% 0.5%
NEET - Not Available 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Not Participating Total 2.8% 1.7% 3.4% 4.7% 0.5%
Other 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 2.3% 2.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%



https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/138038?tab=secondary-provisional
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/138038?tab=secondary-provisional

