

## **GCSE RESULTS: 2017**

Subject Name	% A* to C
Applied Business	100%
Art	59%
Biology	94%
BTEC Business	66%
Business and Communication Studies	81%
Catering	84%
Chemistry	97%
Child Development	55%
Computing	32%
Dance	60%
Drama	81%
ECDL	100%
Engineering	58%
English Language	60%
English Literature	66%
French	57%
Geography	68%
Graphic Design	36%
History	47%
Law	28%
Leisure and Tourism	54%
Maths	63%
Media	85%
Music	100%
Music Technology	100%
Performing Arts	71%
Photography	88%
Physics	97%
Product Design	50%
Psychology	42%
Religious Studies	49%
Science - Additional	48%
Science - Core	44%
Spanish	27%
Sport	35%

## KS4 RESULTS: 2017

Progress 8: to be advised

Attainment 8: 42.42 (new points system)

Percentage of students achieving a grade 4 or higher in English and Maths: 56% Percentage of students achieving a grade 5 or higher in English and Maths: 33%

Percentage of students achieving the English Baccalaureate: 27%

Performance Tables can be found at: <a href="https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/138038?tab=secondary-provisional">https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/school/138038?tab=secondary-provisional</a>

## **Destination Data**

Percentage of students who continued in Education, Employment or Training 2016: 96.9%

Destination	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Sixth Form College/School	3.7%	3.4%	5.0%	2.8%	10.4%
FE College	85.2%	85.5%	88.3%	80.3%	78.6%
Other Ed inc. Traineeship	0.5%	0.4%	0.0%	0.5%	0.5%
Non-Emp Training (FT)	0.9%	0.0%	0.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Emp (FT) inc. Apprenticeship	6.9%	7.7%	2.8%	9.4%	7.3%
Participating Total	97.2%	97.0%	96.6%	93.0%	96.9%
EET (no RPA) inc. PT Emp	0.9%	0.4%	1.7%	3.8%	0.0%
NEET - Available	1.9%	1.3%	1.7%	0.9%	0.5%
NEET - Not Available	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Not Participating Total	2.8%	1.7%	3.4%	4.7%	0.5%
Other	0.0%	1.3%	0.0%	2.3%	2.6%
Total	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%